THE STUDY ON WEAR PATTERN ON THERMAL AND TIME
DIFFERENCES OF BRAKE MATERIAL

NIK HIEZANEE BIN NIK DIN
(2006133693)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor
Engineering (Hons) (Mechanica).

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM)

NOVEMBER 2009



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the most gracious and most merciful

Alhamdulillah, all praise to Allah the Almighty and the Merciful by his will, |
am able to complete thisthes's successfully.

Firgly, | would like to express my sincere gratitude and agppreciation to my
supervisor Prof Dr. Ir. Mohamad Nor Berhan for his continued support, generous
guidance, help, patience and encouragement which is very vauable towards
accomplishing this project. Also, a specid thanks to Mr. Ziyadi, assstant lecturer, for
hishelps.

My next appreciation and gratitude is to Mr. Aminuddin Zulkifli, automotive
laboratory technician and al technicians that hep me a lot during the project and
gave their best cooperation related to this project especidly in the workshop. Without
their assstance and explanation about the operation of machining, | would not have
been able to fabricate and complete this vauable project.

Hereby, | dso like to express my deepest gppreciation to my family, especidly to
my parents for their understanding, support and encouragement in completing this
project.

Lastly, specidly express gratitude to my colleagues, friends and lecturers of
Faculty of Mechanicad Engineering, Universti Teknologi MARA for their support
towards the completion of this project.



ABSTRACT

This study focused on the wear pattern of brake pad at different temperature and
time. The wear pattern was observed in term of welght loss and surface structure. Brake
pad with known composition was getting from SIRIM. Brake pad was running using the
test rig machine. This machine need to be serviced firg prior to testing in order to
achieve the objective of this project and to increase its performance. For the first testing
to find the wear pattern at different temperature, the machine was running starting from
room temperature about 30°C until 400°C. At dtarting temperature 50°C and for each
interval or increment of 50°C of temperature, wear pattern was observed. For the second
testing to find the wear at different time, the machine was run for 240 minutes. For every
30 minutes interval, wear pattern was observed. Wear rate aso caculated using the
information getting from test rig machine. The difference between the initid and the
find weight of the specimen is the main criteria in order to determine the wear of the
brake pad. The wear rate was plotted on graph in terms of weight loss over time. The
surface structure of brake pad was observed using streozoom microscope. From the

graph, it will show the highest point of wear rate occurs and the temperatures that
brake pad will failure,



CHAPTER 1

TABLESOF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

PAGE TITLE
ACKNOLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF HGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

INTRODUCTION

11 Overview on Brake System

12

111

Purpose of

Braking

112 Braking Fundamentd

Overview on Friction and Wear

121
122
123
124
125

Higtory

Principles of
Coefficient of
Wear

Wear Classfication

\Y

system

Friction
Friction

N o A AW WDNNDNPR



CHAPTER 11

CHAPTER m

13
14
15
16

126 Wear Mechaniams

Objectives

Methodology

Scope of Project
Sgnificant of Project

LITERATURE REVIEW

21
22
2.3
24

2.5

Previous Research's

Brake Materid and Functiondity

History of Brake Materid

Friction Behaviors

24.1 Compodtion of Friction Materias
and Their Roles

24.2 Trends

Wear Measurement

251 Wea Teds
25.1.1 Pinon Disk Wear Test
2.5.1.2 Brake Materid Wear Test

25.2 Current Testing Methodology

[e0]

& & KR

14
20
21
23

24
26
26
27
29
31
A

2.5.3 Advantages and Disadvantages of the Test Rig 34

METHODOLOGY

31
32
33
34
35

Introduction
Element Presenting in Brake Materid
S5 Formulation

Dedgn of Tes Rig

Materid

37

39



