

THE STUDY ON WEAR PATTERN ON THERMAL AND TIME DIFFERENCES OF BRAKE MATERIAL

NIK HIEZANEE BIN NIK DIN (2006133693)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical).

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM)

NOVEMBER 2009

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the most gracious and most merciful

Alhamdulillah, all praise to Allah the Almighty and the Merciful by his will, I am able to complete this thesis successfully.

Firstly, I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my supervisor Prof Dr. Ir. Mohamad Nor Berhan for his continued support, generous guidance, help, patience and encouragement which is very valuable towards accomplishing this project. Also, a special thanks to Mr. Ziyadi, assistant lecturer, for his helps.

My next appreciation and gratitude is to Mr. Aminuddin Zulkifli, automotive laboratory technician and all technicians that help me a lot during the project and gave their best cooperation related to this project especially in the workshop. Without their assistance and explanation about the operation of machining, I would not have been able to fabricate and complete this valuable project.

Hereby, I also like to express my deepest appreciation to my family, especially to my parents for their understanding, support and encouragement in completing this project.

Lastly, specially express gratitude to my colleagues, friends and lecturers of Faculty of Mechanical Engineering, Universiti Teknologi MARA for their support towards the completion of this project.

ABSTRACT

This study focused on the wear pattern of brake pad at different temperature and time. The wear pattern was observed in term of weight loss and surface structure. Brake pad with known composition was getting from SIRIM. Brake pad was running using the test rig machine. This machine need to be serviced first prior to testing in order to achieve the objective of this project and to increase its performance. For the first testing to find the wear pattern at different temperature, the machine was running starting from room temperature about 30°C until 400°C. At starting temperature 50°C and for each interval or increment of 50°C of temperature, wear pattern was observed. For the second testing to find the wear at different time, the machine was run for 240 minutes. For every 30 minutes interval, wear pattern was observed. Wear rate also calculated using the information getting from test rig machine. The difference between the initial and the final weight of the specimen is the main criteria in order to determine the wear of the brake pad. The wear rate was plotted on graph in terms of weight loss over time. The surface structure of brake pad was observed using streozoom microscope. From the graph, it will show the highest point of wear rate occurs and the temperatures that brake pad will failure.

TABLES OF CONTENTS

PAGE

CONTENTS

	PAGE TITLE									
	ACKNOLEDGEMENT									
	ABSTRACT									
	TABLE OF CONTENTS									
	LIST OF TABLES									
	LIST OF FIGURES									
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS									
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION									
	1.1	Overview on Brake System								
		1.1.1	Purpose	of	Braking	system	2			
		1.1.2	Braking Fundamental							
	1.2	Overview on Friction and Wear								
		1.2.1	History				3			
		1.2.2	Principles		of	Friction	4			
		1.2.3	Coefficient		of	Friction	4			
		1.2.4	Wear				6			
		1.2.5 Wear Classification								

		1.2.6 Wear Mechanisms						8			
	1.3	Objectives									
	1.4	Methodology						12			
	1.5	Scope		of		Project		13			
	1.6	Signif	icant	O	f	Project		13			
CHAPTER II	LITI	ERATURE REVIEW									
	2.1	Previous Research's									
	2.2	Brake		20							
	2.3	History of Brake Material									
	2.4	Friction Behaviors									
		2.4.1 Composition of Friction Materials									
		and Their Roles									
		2.4.2 Trends									
	2.5	2.5.1 Wear Tests						26			
								27			
		2.5.1.1 Pin on Disk Wear Test						29			
		2.5.1.2 Brake Material Wear Test						31			
		2.5.2 Current Testing Methodology						34			
		2.5.3	Advantag	ges and I	Disadvanta	nges of the	Test Rig	34			
CHAPTER m	ME	THOD	OLOGY								
	3.1	Introd	luction					36			
	3.2	Element Presenting in Brake Material									
	3.3										
	3.4	Desig	n	of	Test	Ri	g	39			
	3.5	Mater						40			